



Far Eastern Department Stores Ltd.

Monthly Revenue Results of 2018

Unconsolidated

NT\$'000

Monthly

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Nov. 2018	994,692	Nov. 2018	4,276,575
Nov. 2017	1,055,741	Nov. 2017	4,515,887
YoY	-5.78%	YoY	-5.30%

Cumulative

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Jan. - Nov. 2018	9,944,102	Jan. - Nov. 2018	40,003,100
Jan. - Nov. 2017	9,821,970	Jan. - Nov. 2017	39,765,644
YoY	1.24%	YoY	0.60%

Consolidated

NT\$'000

Monthly

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Nov. 2018	5,181,442	Nov. 2018	16,672,830
Nov. 2017	5,388,590	Nov. 2017	17,021,088
YoY	-3.84%	YoY	-2.05%

Cumulative

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Jan. - Nov. 2018	35,816,974	Jan. - Nov. 2018	105,780,884
Jan. - Nov. 2017	37,506,002	Jan. - Nov. 2017	106,175,275
YoY	-4.50%	YoY	-0.37%

Note :

1. Revenue on the unconsolidated basis is the revenue from Far Eastern Department Stores, not including revenues from SOGO Taiwan, A.Mart, Pacific China and FEDS China.
2. Revenue on the consolidated basis is the revenue from Far Eastern Department Stores and its direct and indirect subsidiaries. The subsidiaries hereinto are mainly the company's investments in the retail business in Taiwan and China.
3. All material intercompany transactions and balances are excluded from the consolidated revenue.